
MONMOUTH PARK - May 14, 2011 - Race 10
STAKES Decathlon S. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Idiot Proof - 1:07.47 - July 4, 2007)
Purse: $75,000 Added
Available Money: $75,000
Value of Race: $75,000 1st $45,000, 2nd $15,000, 3rd $8,250, 4th $4,500, 5th $2,250
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 5:03 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
13Mar10 10GP8

30Oct10 9BEL5

31Jul10 7PEN1

9Apr11 9TAM3

9Apr11 8PRX2

1
7
4
5
6

This Ones for Phil (Bravo, Joe)
Wildcat Brief (Marquez, Jr., Carlos)
Awesome Son (Maysonett, Francisco)
On the Vineyard (Lopez, Charles)
Movin' Out (Vaz, Eriluis)

117
117
117
117
119

L b
L
L b
L bf
L bf

1
5
2
3
4

3
5
1
2
4

2Head

5
11 1/2

31/2

47

22 1/2

41/2

11

33

5

13

37

21

44

5

11 1/4

26 1/2

37 1/2

411 1/2

5

1.10*
2.10
4.10

14.60
4.80

came out, rallied
good finish outside
set pace, weakened
chased between, tired
chased 3w, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.09 44.80 56.87 Final Time: 1:09.69
Split Times: (22:71) (12:07) (12:82)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: This Ones for Phil, Chestnut Gelding, by Untuttable out of Heaven's Gate, by Septieme Ciel. Foaled Feb 25, 2006 in Florida.
Breeder: Gilbert G. Campbell. Winning Owner: Pompa, Jr., Paul, Mandato, Jack and Dubb, Michael

Scratched Horse(s): Super Robusto (Trainer), Temecula Creek (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $153,590
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 This Ones for Phil 4.20 3.00 2.40
7 Wildcat Brief 2.60 2.20
4 Awesome Son 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-7 12.40 86,378
$1.00 Trifecta 1-7-4 14.70 55,147
$0.50 Pick 5 7-2/4-2-4-1 (5 correct) 89.90 66,305
$2.00 Daily Double 4-1 9.20 15,241

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 This Ones for Phil 3 21 1/2 21 13 11 1/4

7 Wildcat Brief 5 59 46 1/2 34 21 1/4

4 Awesome Son 1 11 1/2 11 23 37 3/4

5 On the Vineyard 2 31 1/2 33 1/2 411 415 1/4

6 Movin' Out 4 42 57 515 526 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Dutrow, Anthony; 7 - Perkins, Jr., Benjamin; 4 - Kelly, Timothy; 5 - Scace, Lynne; 6 - LeBarron, Keith

Owners: 1 - Pompa, Jr., Paul, Mandato, Jack and Dubb, Michael; 7 - GSP Stable; 4 -Daniel J. Ljoka; 5 -Lynne M. Scace; 6 -Vince Campanella;

Footnotes
THIS ONES FOR PHIL tracked inside, moved off the rail midway on the turn, rallied outside of AWESOME SON, kicked away and held well late under
urging. WILDCAT BRIEF was outrun early, advanced inside on the turn, angled out and closed willingly outside. AWESOME SON set the pace and
weakened in the stretch. ON THE VINEYARD chased between rivals and tired. MOVIN' OUT chased three wide and gave way.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MTH&CY=USA&DATE=05/14/2011&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MTH&CY=USA&DATE=05/14/2011&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR

