## MONMOUTH PARK - May 14, 2011 - Race 10

STAKES Decathlon S. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Idiot Proof - 1:07.47 - July 4, 2007)

Purse: \$75,000 Added Available Money: \$75,000

Value of Race: \$75,000 1st \$45,000, 2nd \$15,000, 3rd \$8,250, 4th \$4,500, 5th \$2,250

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 5:03 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Mar10 10GP8	1	This Ones for Phil (Bravo, Joe)	117	Lb	1	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	1.10*	came out, rallied
30Oct10 9BEL5	7	Wildcat Brief (Marquez, Jr., Carlos)	117	L	5	5	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>	2 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	2.10	good finish outside
31Jul10 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	4	Awesome Son (Maysonett, Francisco)	117	Lb	2	1	11 1/2	11	21	3 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4.10	set pace, weakened
9Apr11 <sup>9</sup> TAM <sup>3</sup>	5	On the Vineyard (Lopez, Charles)	117	L bf	3	2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	14.60	chased between, tired
9Apr11 8PRX2	6	Movin' Out (Vaz. Eriluis)	119	L bf	4	4	4 <sup>7</sup>	5	5	5	4.80	chased 3w. gave way

Fractional Times: 22.09 44.80 56.87 Final Time: 1:09.69

**Split Times:** (22:71) (12:07) (12:82)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: This Ones for Phil, Chestnut Gelding, by Untuttable out of Heaven's Gate, by Septieme Ciel. Foaled Feb 25, 2006 in Florida.

Breeder: Gilbert G. Campbell. Winning Owner: Pompa, Jr., Paul, Mandato, Jack and Dubb, Michael

Scratched Horse(s): Super Robusto (Trainer), Temecula Creek (Trainer)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$153,590

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	This Ones for Phil	4.20	3.00	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	1-7	12.40	86,378
7	Wildcat Brief		2.60	2.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	1-7-4	14.70	55,147
4	Awesome Son			2.60	\$0.50 Pick 5	7-2/4-2-4-1 (5 correct)	89.90	66,305
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-1	9.20	15,241

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
1	This Ones for Phil	3	21 1/2	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 1 1/4
7	Wildcat Brief	5	5 <sup>9</sup>	46 1/2	3 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/4
4	Awesome Son	1	1 1 1/2	11	2 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>7 3/4</sup>
5	On the Vineyard	2	31 1/2	3 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>11</sup>	4 <sup>15</sup> 1/4
6	Movin' Out	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>15</sup>	5 <sup>26 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 1 - Dutrow, Anthony; 7 - Perkins, Jr., Benjamin; 4 - Kelly, Timothy; 5 - Scace, Lynne; 6 - LeBarron, Keith

Owners: 1 - Pompa, Jr., Paul, Mandato, Jack and Dubb, Michael; 7 - GSP Stable; 4 - Daniel J. Ljoka; 5 - Lynne M. Scace; 6 - Vince Campanella;

## **Footnotes**

THIS ONES FOR PHIL tracked inside, moved off the rail midway on the turn, rallied outside of AWESOME SON, kicked away and held well late under urging. WILDCAT BRIEF was outrun early, advanced inside on the turn, angled out and closed willingly outside. AWESOME SON set the pace and weakened in the stretch. ON THE VINEYARD chased between rivals and tired. MOVIN' OUT chased three wide and gave way.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.